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Stricken language would be deleted from present law. Underlined language would be added to present law.

State of Arkansas As Engrossed: H3/3/97
81st General Assembly A Bill ACT 549 OF 1997
Regular Session, 1997 SENATE BILL 38

By: Senator Webb

For An Act To Be Entitled
"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE & 4-70-201 TO CLARI FY THE
APPLI CABI LI TY OF THE ARKANSAS LAWS DEALI NG W TH DOl NG
BUSI NESS UNDER AN ASSUMED NAME; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. "

Subtitle
“TO CLARI FY THE APPLI CABI LI TY OF
ARKANSAS LAWS DEALI NG W TH DOl NG
BUSI NESS UNDER AN ASSUMED NAME. "

BE | T ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code & 4-70-201, regarding the applicability of the
| aws of Arkansas on doi ng busi ness under an assunmed nanme, is amended to read
as follows:

"4-70-201. Applicability of subchapter

(a) This subchapter shall not apply to any linmited partnership which
has filed its certificate of limted partnership with the Secretary of State

pursuant to $4-44-102 [repealed} & 4-43-201 or any successor |aw.

(b) This subchapter shall not apply to any domestic or foreign

corporation or to any donestic or foreign linmted partnership or linted

liability conmpany lawfully doing business in this state."

SECTION 2. Al provisions of this act of general and permanent nature

are anendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code

Revi si on Comni ssi on shall incorporate the sane in the Code.
SECTION 3. If any provisions of this act or the application thereof to
any person or circunstance is held invalid, the invalidity shall not affect
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As Engrossed: H3/3/97

SB 38

ot her provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect w thout

the invalid provisions or application,

act are declared to be severable.

SECTION 4. Al |laws and parts of

her eby repeal ed.

and to this end the provisions of this

laws in conflict with this act are

/' s/ Sen. Webb

APPROVED: 3- 17- 97
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